FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-24-2000



101411530

## **U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original document(s	) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	`
<b>√</b> New	Assignment Security Agreement	ora 0
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	1283 1283
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other	7
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government	SO CO
Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agenci Departmental File Se	ecret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Matthew T. Uyttendaele		01 03 2000
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Richard S. Szeliski		07 03 2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) Microsoft Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (me 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1) One Microsoft Way		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Redmond	Washington/USA 98052	
City	State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party onl	y.
Name		
Address (line 1)	8	
Address (line 2)	613	
Address (line 3)	<u></u>	
Address (line 4)	8	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	<del></del>	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be a corded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Traceman Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Budget Package 0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RESPONDENCE OF THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 010928 FRAME: 0033

FORM	PTO-1619E
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(805) 278-8855
Name R	ichard T. Lyon		
Address (line 1) L	YON, HARR & DEFRANK		
Address (line 2) 3	00 Esplanade Drive, Suite 800		
Address (line 3) O	xnard, CA 93030		
Address (line 4)			
		ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
If this document is be signed by the first n	eing filed together with a new Patent amed executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	
			0,0,000
=	· · · · ·	PCT PCT	PCT
only if	f a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	f Payment: Enclos		40.00
	yment by deposit account or if addit		
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  In Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  In Number(s) or Patent Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Int is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was  Interpolation Treaty (PCT)  Inter PCT application number  Interpolation Number PCT  Interpolation PCT  Interpolation PCT  Interpolation Number PCT  Interpolation PCT  Interpolation PCT  Interpolation Number PCT  Interpolation PCT		
	Α	Authorization to charge additional fees:	res 🗸 No
Statement and	d Signature		
attached	copy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true as riginal document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Ri	chard T. Lyon		7-7-00
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	

PATENT

REEL: 010928 FRAME: 0034

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Matthew T. Uyttendaele and Richard S. Szeliski (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 153 Erie Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98122 and 2602 131<sup>st</sup> PI NE, Bellevue, Washington 98005, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DEGHOSTING PANORAMIC VIDEO" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

1 of 2

1) <u>FIRST ASSIGNOR</u>
Matthew T. Utthat Dated: 7/3/00 Matthew T. Uyttendaele
State of
2) SECOND ASSIGNOR  Richard S. Szeliski  State of Waltury for
On this
Notary Public  PUBLIC  PUBLIC  10-9-0

FORM	PTO-1619A
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

COPT

	RECORDA	TION FORM COVE	ER SHEET		
		PATENTS ONLY			····
	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	_		ocument(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission	туре	Conveyance Type	<del></del>		<u>و</u>
New		<b>✓</b> Assignment	Security A	greement	
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of	Name	6128 6128
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		094
	ve Document	(For Use	U.S. Governme		25
Reel #	Frame #		artmental File		et File
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	names of conveying	g parties attacl	ned Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Matthew T. Uyttendaele				07 03 2000
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party	Dishard C Califabi				Month Day Year
Name (fine 1)	Richard S. Szeliski				07 03 2000
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty	Mar	rk if additional name	es of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1)	Microsoft Corporation				if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				,	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
rtame (mie z)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	One Microsoft Way				(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				<del></del>	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Redmond	Washington/USA		98052	1
Address (inters)	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	ldress Enter fo	or the first Receiving	g Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Address (IIIIe 4)					
		OP OFFICE USE ONLY			

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		•	tment of Commerce Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number [	(805)	278-8855
Name Richard T. Lyon				
Address (line 1) LYON, HARR & DEFRANK				
Address (line 2) 300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 800				
Address (line 3) Oxnard, CA 93030				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of p	ages of the attached conveya	nce docum	ent #	2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s)	Mark if a	dditional numl	pers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT		the same prop Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the pate	ent application	was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PC1		PCT	-
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	L		PCT	
has not been assigned.  Number of Properties  Enter the total	al number of properties involv	ed. #		1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$		40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	losed Deposit Accour	لــــا		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Deposit Account Number:	#		0463
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge addition	nal fees:	Yes 🗸	No
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and I				

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 010928 FRAME: 0038

- 7~00 Date

Richard T. Lyon

Name of Person Signing

indicated herein.